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AN ACT to amend article eleven, chapter eighteen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, by adding thereto a new section to be num-
bered twenty-two, relating to the establishment of a full
medical course for students at West Virginia University,
in conjunction with universities and medical colleges out-
side the state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article eleven, chapter eighteen of the code of West

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
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be amended by adding thereto a new section to be numbered

twenty-two, to read as follows:
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Section 22. Four Year Medical Course. The board of
governors is authorized to establish a four year medical
course for students of the university, such course to be
conducted in accordance with rules and regulations
made by the president and the faculty of the college of
medicine, and approved by the board as provided in this
article. The entire course may be given at the university,
or it may be given in part at other universities and medi-
cal colleges outside the state.

The board is authorized to enter into any agreements
which may be necessary to enable the university to award
degrees in medicine in conjunction with such other uni-
versities and medical colleges, and to that end may direct
the expenditure outside the state of any university funds
available to the college of medicine.

No student shall be eligible to take the courses which
may be established under the provisions of this section
unless he (1) has been a bona fide resident of this state

at least five years, (2) has completed the medical course
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20 provided at the university, and (3) has been chosen for
21 the purpose by the president and faculty of the college of

22 medicine at the university.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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